Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
V1.0
BTU0503 SERIES
HIGH POWER INDUCTOR
Applications:
．DC/DC converter for CPU in Notebook PC
．Cellular phones, LCD displays, HDDs, DVCs, PDAs etc..
．Thin type on-board power supply module for exchanger

causes the coil temperature rose approximately △T=40℃
．Operating Temperature : -55℃ to 125℃. Measurement equipment :
 ．L: HP4285A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320,CH1320S LCR
Handling and precautions : Meter.
．Please contact us before cleaning this product. ．DCR: Chroma16502 Milliohm Meter
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
V1.0
 BTU0503 Series
Part  No.
Inductance
L0 ( uH )
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
BTU0503-R15M 0.15 20 0.90 0.72 41.0 45.0 35.0 38.0
BTU0503-R22M 0.22 20 1.55 1.05 32.0 38.0 30.0 33.0
BTU0503-R33M 0.33 20 2.2 1.54 27.5 32.0 25.5 28.5
BTU0503-R36M 0.36 20 2.4 1.80 25.0 29.0 24.5 27.0
BTU0503-R47M 0.47 20 3.0 2.30 22.5 26.0 21.5 24.0
BTU0503-R56M 0.56 20 3.6 2.83 21.0 24.0 20.0 22.0
BTU0503-R68M 0.68 20 4.6 3.34 18.5 21.5 17.5 19.5
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: Test Condition :1MHz ,1.0 Vrms.
Note 3: I sat ( Typ ): DC current ( A ) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.